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ENGLISH TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

 

EILEEN SHALER – Vice-Chairman (Development) Tel: 01455 635138 
 

ETTA Headquarters: Queensbury House, Havelock Road, Hastings, East Sussex TN34 1HF 
Tel: 01424 722525 Fax: 01424 422103 

 

NATIONAL AND HEAD OFFICE STAFF 

Diccon C Gray Delivery and Facilities Manager Tel: 07970 575 285 
Email: diccon.gray@etta.co.uk 

Judy Rogers National Programme Manager 
Volunteering, Diversity and Child Protection 

Tel: 07977 243 327 
Email: judy.rogers@etta.co.uk 

Martin Ireland National Programme Manager 
UK School Games and Young People 

Tel: 07971 186 405 
Email: martin.ireland@etta.co.uk 

Mark Willerton National Programme Manager 
Clubs and Premier League 4 Sport 

Tel: 07889 170 405 
Email: mark.willerton@etta.co.uk 

Karen Coomber National Network Manager 
Regional Staff and Special Projects 

Tel: 07889 170 407 
Email: karen.coomber@etta.co.uk 

Sheila King Development Support Officer Tel: 01424 456 221 
Email: sheila.king@etta.co.uk 

Kieron Pelling Development Assistant 
Tel: 01424 456 219 
Email: kieron.pelling@etta.co.uk 

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT MANAGERS 
Brian Spicer 
Greater London 
(33 boroughs) 

South Bank University, 103 Borough Road, 
London, SE1 0AA 

Tel: 0207 815 7808 
Mobile: 07962 262 727 
Email: brian.spicer@etta.co.uk 

Chris Brown 
South West 
(Avon, Cornwall, Devonshire, 
Dorset, Gloucestershire, 
Somerset, Wiltshire) 

 Mobile: 07958 462 804 
Email: chris.brown@etta.co.uk 

John Andrews 
East 
(Bedfordshire,Cambridgeshire, 
Essex, Hertfordshire, Norfolk, Suffolk) 

 Mobile: 07958 462 806  
Email: john.andrews@etta.co.uk 

Andrea Holt 
North West 
(Cheshire, Cumbria, Lancashire) 

Bolton MBC, Sport, Health & Inclusion Unit, 2nd 
Floor, The Wellsprings, Bolton, BL1 1US 

Tel: 01204 334 152 
Mobile: 07801 069 907  
Email: andrea.holt@etta.co.uk 

Shaun Marples 
Yorkshire 
(South Yorkshire, Yorkshire) 

 Mobile: 07970 575 288 
Email: shaun.marples@etta.co.uk 

Lisa Williams 
South & South East 
(Kent, Sussex, Hampshire, Surrey, 
Berkshire, Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire, 
Isle of Wight) 

Berkshire Sport, 2-4 Darwin Close, Reading, 
Berkshire, RG2 0TB 

Mobile: 07817 727 024  
Email: lisa.williams@etta.co.uk 

Chris Newton 
West Midlands 
(Herefordshire, Shropshire, 
Staffordshire, Warwickshire, 
Worcestershire) 

Sport Development, P.O. Box 634, Civic 
Centre, Glebe Street, Stoke-on-Trent, ST4 1RJ 

Mobile: 07904 115 138  
Email: chris.newton@etta.co.uk 

Carolynn Ryan 
East Midlands 
(Derbyshire, Leicestershire, 
Lincolnshire, Northamptonshire, 
Nottinghamshire) 

C/O Nottinghamshire County Council, Culture, 
Community & Leisure, Thoroton Road, West 
Bridgford, NG2 5FT 

Mobile: 07980 000 439 
Email: carolynn.ryan@etta.co.uk 

Tony Taylor 
North East 
(Cleveland, Durham, Northumberland) 

Durham University, House of Sport, Elvet Hill 
House, Elvet Hill Road, Durham, DH1 3TH 

Mob: 07853 414 323 
Email: tony.taylor@etta.co.uk 

   
Sarah Lunn 
Hampshire TT Development 
Officer 
(Hampshire CC P/T Appointment) 

Sport Hampshire & IOW, Mottisfont Court, High 
Street, Winchester, SO23 8ZF 

Tel: 01962 847 285 
Email: sara.lunn@hants.gov.uk 

 


